
HSCCQ Interclub Motorkhana  15/04/2018

Sorted Outright

   F-Hit Pole WD-Wrong Direction  DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish

NAME     Class CAR TOTAL C Plumb P Plumb P Spiro P Spiro P Eighty P Eighty P Bent P Bent P

 O/R Crazy  Crazy Slalom  Slalom Eighty  Eighty Slalom  Slalom  

Brant Rayment F 46 BMC Spl 86.98 1 22.49  22.30  25.17  23.49  20.66  20.26  20.93  23.24  

Dan Callan G 35 Mon Reve Spl 87.90 2 23.53  23.86  24.19  23.78  20.73  20.52  28.87 F1 20.07  

Pauline Graham C 50 Datsun 1600SSS 88.08 3 24.61  21.77  25.49  24.54  21.46  21.41  21.04  20.37  

Ken Graham C 37 Datsun 1600SSS 88.90 4 22.62  22.20  24.27  24.31  20.56  20.99  32.20  21.87  

Keith Butcher G 48 Mon Reve Spl 89.51 5 22.64  22.84  24.97  24.95  21.10  21.60  21.88  20.82  

Phil Hart B 13 Porsche GT3 89.99 6 21.56  22.12  48.38 WD 24.14  22.72  22.83  21.79  21.57  

Ashley Tyson B 29 Datsun 240Z 92.44 7 23.30  23.73  24.44  25.45  22.62  22.55  22.15  22.82  

Shane Murphy B 16 Lotus Seven 92.45 8 23.53  22.23  27.16  25.61  23.48  23.91  21.62  21.13  

Dick Reynolds G 2 Caterham S3 92.49 9 22.50  22.32  25.02  25.26  24.80  23.83  21.33  21.37  

Eckhard Schwarting B 18 Porsche 911 93.39 10 23.64  22.56  26.05  25.32  24.19  24.01  21.51  21.63  

Bill Black G 9 Porsche 986 94.01 11 24.30  22.12  25.95  26.27  24.44  23.71  22.51  22.24  

Phil Hart B 1 Lotus Elise S 94.87 12 23.24  22.78  25.25  24.83  25.50  25.61  21.75  22.38  

Glen Wallace C 4 Porsche GT3 96.51 13 24.07  23.37  25.50  26.01  25.43  26.16  23.50  22.21  

Brett Davidson B 34 Mazda MX5 97.14 14 25.62  24.89  26.81  26.58  23.36  22.62  23.05  23.53  

Dylan Cothill C 42 Toyota 86 97.50 15 26.58  26.42  26.96  26.33  24.05  23.25  23.87  21.50  

Michael Parker C 54 Mitsubishi Sigma 98.47 16 25.40  25.01  27.16  26.76  22.70  22.79  24.00  24.58  

Trevor King C 31 Toyota Sprinter 98.79 17 24.94  25.36  27.42  27.13  23.29  23.44  23.79  23.44  

Mike Jones C 53 Toyota 86 99.45 18 25.97  25.99  48.38 WD 26.14  24.37  24.78  22.97  26.30  

Martin O'Brien B 14 Lotus Elise 99.79 19 26.25  24.60  26.27  25.31  28.34  27.62  26.12  22.26  

Greg Alderding G 33 Thor Spl 99.87 20 24.42  23.31  27.00  43.62  26.26  26.15 F1 41.86 WD 23.31  

Marcus Connelly C 41 Nissan Silvia 100.20 21 26.21  25.94  29.20  27.60  23.20  23.68  24.35  23.46  

Jason Arnold B 10 Porsche 911 100.29 22 23.38  43.53 WD 26.31  27.26  27.20  28.40  23.41  24.29  

Gary Taber C 6 Porsche 951 100.93 23 27.20  24.45  27.47  26.09  27.69   26.82  24.15  23.58  

Danny Rajamae C 17 Proton Satria Gti 101.10 24 25.30  24.56  28.86  26.59  41.11 WD 26.32  24.28  23.63  

Kevin Vedelago C 8 Porsche Carrera S 101.18 25 24.25  31.54  25.89  31.33  27.71  28.52  23.34  40.14 DNS

David Sakko C 21 Mini Cooper S 101.78 26 26.49  25.77  27.57  27.06  25.36  24.98  23.97  24.03  

Sam Murphy B 15 Lotus Exige 101.79 27 26.40  24.54  48.38 WD 25.41   28.30  27.24 F1 41.86 WD 23.54  

David Yould C 12 Porsche 944 102.21 28 26.44  25.61  29.08  28.26  26.56  24.77  23.98  23.57  

Troy Jackson C 55 Nissa 180SX 102.29 29 27.52  27.15  26.95  46.98 WD 26.39  24.62  24.48  23.58  

Antony Van Der Drift D 5 Porsche 964 C2 102.83 30 43.13 WD 23.78  28.08 F1 30.95  25.88  25.14  23.65  22.96  

Adrian Tyler E 51 Subaru Impreza 103.69 31 25.36  25.24  32.69  27.65  27.55  28.17  23.60  23.25  

Hayden Watson B 32 Mazda MX5 105.80 32 38.01  25.48  29.91  28.74  26.87  40.51 DNS 24.37 F1 24.72  

Wayne Curtis D 25 Mazda RX8 106.42 33 28.64  43.53 WD 27.51  27.65  41.11 WD 26.51  41.86 WD 23.76  

Richard Marken C 3 Peugeot 205Gti 106.98 34 25.69  43.53 WD 28.30  26.98  28.32  27.57  26.74  27.13  

Mal White C 40 Mazda RX7 107.76 35 28.62  28.17  37.23  28.42  25.84  25.27  26.17  25.91  

Rick Catania D 19 BMW 125i 108.44 36 36.57  30.70  26.56  26.99  27.20  27.92  24.52  23.98  

Lloyd Jones G 43 Locost Spl 112.60 37 23.45  23.30  27.39  26.13  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 22.66  40.14 DNS

Stephen Blackie B 22 Lotus Elise CR 114.04 38 26.50  27.04  48.38 WD 31.34  30.62  29.56  27.26  26.64  

Anthony Beverley C 24 Nissan Silvia 114.69 39 36.68  28.95  28.79  29.53  26.99 F1 26.79  41.86 WD 25.16 F1

Justin Van Leeuwen B 45 Hyundai Excel 115.14 40 28.94  29.65  33.97  31.82 24.60 f1 25.73  26.50  25.65 F1

Terry Scharf D 27 Skyline 116.93 41 26.09  25.36  27.13  26.81  24.62  24.66  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Peter McKenzie B 49 Mazda MX5 117.02 42 30.16  29.05  32.84  32.32  31.79  28.28  29.09  27.37  

William Ahlstrand B 26 Toyota MR2 117.03 43 43.13 WD 24.44  25.74 F1 26.72  26.64  25.74  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

Ian Colebatch C 30 Celica 117.48 44 30.82  28.21  32.81  30.73  30.48  29.53  58.28  29.01  

John Samios B 11 Porsche Carrera 120.69 45 23.78 F1 25.94  32.41  26.59  41.11 WD 28.03  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Aaron Coutts C 36 Mitsubishi Mirage 120.90 46 31.75  28.46  35.34  40.00  31.56  29.15  28.33  27.95  

Sean Mcdonough D 39 Commodore 121.22 47 28.42  32.75  40.88 F1 31.29  27.63  26.25  35.26  40.14 WD

Zak Boyd B 23 Toyota MR2 121.93 48 26.01  43.53 DNF 26.33  25.95  41.11 WD 29.83  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

Emilie McDonough D 44 Commodore 130.08 49 31.12  31.12  48.79  36.80 F1 32.39  32.79  32.56  24.77  

Tim White C 47 Mazda RX7 130.22 50 32.32  29.61  38.05  42.25  37.14  40.51 WD 25.42  25.27 F1

Michael Jones G 38 Locost Spl 132.97 51 26.37  25.06  27.98  27.26  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 WD 40.14 DNS

Alexandra Colebatch C 52 Celica 136.45 52 33.91  43.14  38.44 F1 36.67  34.87  33.96  34.65  31.92  

Chrystellee Semple D 20 Falcon Au 155.83 53 36.18  43.53 WD 44.11 F1 44.11  35.70  41.41  40.16  39.84  

Robina Samios B 7 Porsche Carrera 170.76 54 43.13 WD 43.53 WD 48.38 WD 46.98 WD 41.11 WD 40.51 WD 41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Charlotte McDonough D 56 Commodore 439.75 55 137.78  117.33  136.03  149.25  90.57  97.28  105.24  95.82  

Not classified as less than 50% of thests completed.

Alan Wheeley G 28 Beep Beep 170.76  43.13 DNS 43.53 DNS 48.38 DNF 46.98 DNS 41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS



HSCCQ Interclub Motorkhana 15/04/2018

Sorted by Class

   F-Hit Pole WD-Wrong Direction  DNS-Did Not StartDNF-Did not Finish

NAME     Class CAR TOTAL C Plumb P Plumb P Spiro P Spiro P Eighty P Eighty P Bent P Bent P

 O/R Crazy  Crazy Slalom  Slalom Eighty  Eighty Slalom  Slalom  

Phil Hart B 13 Porsche GT3 89.99 1 21.56  22.12  48.38 WD 24.14  22.72  22.83  21.79  21.57  

Ashley Tyson B 29 Datsun 240Z 92.44 2 23.30  23.73  24.44  25.45  22.62  22.55  22.15  22.82  

Shane Murphy B 16 Lotus Seven 92.45 3 23.53  22.23  27.16  25.61  23.48  23.91  21.62  21.13  

Eckhard Schwarting B 18 Porsche 911 93.39 4 23.64  22.56  26.05  25.32  24.19  24.01  21.51  21.63  

Phil Hart B 1 Lotus Elise S 94.87 5 23.24  22.78  25.25  24.83  25.50  25.61  21.75  22.38  

Brett Davidson B 34 Mazda MX5 97.14 6 25.62  24.89  26.81  26.58  23.36  22.62  23.05  23.53  

Martin O'Brien B 14 Lotus Elise 99.79 7 26.25  24.60  26.27  25.31  28.34  27.62  26.12  22.26  

Jason Arnold B 10 Porsche 911 100.29 8 23.38  43.53 WD 26.31  27.26  27.20  28.40  23.41  24.29  

Sam Murphy B 15 Lotus Exige 101.79 9 26.40  24.54  48.38 WD 25.41   28.30  27.24 F1 41.86 WD 23.54  

Hayden Watson B 32 Mazda MX5 105.80 10 38.01  25.48  29.91  28.74  26.87  40.51 DNS 24.37 F1 24.72  

Stephen Blackie B 22 Lotus Elise CR 114.04 11 26.50  27.04  48.38 WD 31.34  30.62  29.56  27.26  26.64  

Justin Van Leeuwen B 45 Hyundai Excel 115.14 12 28.94  29.65  33.97  31.82 24.60 f1 25.73  26.50  25.65 F1

Peter McKenzie B 49 Mazda MX5 117.02 13 30.16  29.05  32.84  32.32  31.79  28.28  29.09  27.37  

William Ahlstrand B 26 Toyota MR2 117.03 14 43.13 WD 24.44  25.74 F1 26.72  26.64  25.74  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

John Samios B 11 Porsche Carrera 120.69 15 23.78 F1 25.94  32.41  26.59  41.11 WD 28.03  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Zak Boyd B 23 Toyota MR2 121.93 16 26.01  43.53 DNF 26.33  25.95  41.11 WD 29.83  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

Robina Samios B 7 Porsche Carrera 170.76 17 43.13 WD 43.53 WD 48.38 WD 46.98 WD 41.11 WD 40.51 WD 41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Pauline Graham C 50 Datsun 1600SSS 88.08 1 24.61  21.77  25.49  24.54  21.46  21.41  21.04  20.37  

Ken Graham C 37 Datsun 1600SSS 88.90 2 22.62  22.20  24.27  24.31  20.56  20.99  32.20  21.87  

Glen Wallace C 4 Porsche GT3 96.51 3 24.07  23.37  25.50  26.01  25.43  26.16  23.50  22.21  

Dylan Cothill C 42 Toyota 86 97.50 4 26.58  26.42  26.96  26.33  24.05  23.25  23.87  21.50  

Michael Parker C 54 Mitsubishi Sigma 98.47 5 25.40  25.01  27.16  26.76  22.70  22.79  24.00  24.58  

Trevor King C 31 Toyota Sprinter 98.79 6 24.94  25.36  27.42  27.13  23.29  23.44  23.79  23.44  

Mike Jones C 53 Toyota 86 99.45 7 25.97  25.99  48.38 WD 26.14  24.37  24.78  22.97  26.30  

Marcus Connelly C 41 Nissan Silvia 100.20 8 26.21  25.94  29.20  27.60  23.20  23.68  24.35  23.46  

Gary Taber C 6 Porsche 951 100.93 9 27.20  24.45  27.47  26.09  27.69   26.82  24.15  23.58  

Danny Rajamae C 17 Proton Satria Gti 101.10 10 25.30  24.56  28.86  26.59  41.11 WD 26.32  24.28  23.63  

Kevin Vedelago C 8 Porsche Carrera S101.18 11 24.25  31.54  25.89  31.33  27.71  28.52  23.34  40.14 DNS

David Sakko C 21 Mini Cooper S 101.78 12 26.49  25.77  27.57  27.06  25.36  24.98  23.97  24.03  

David Yould C 12 Porsche 944 102.21 13 26.44  25.61  29.08  28.26  26.56  24.77  23.98  23.57  

Troy Jackson C 55 Nissa 180SX 102.29 14 27.52  27.15  26.95  46.98 WD 26.39  24.62  24.48  23.58  

Richard Marken C 3 Peugeot 205Gti 106.98 15 25.69  43.53 WD 28.30  26.98  28.32  27.57  26.74  27.13  

Mal White C 40 Mazda RX7 107.76 16 28.62  28.17  37.23  28.42  25.84  25.27  26.17  25.91  

Anthony Beverley C 24 Nissan Silvia 114.69 17 36.68  28.95  28.79  29.53  26.99 F1 26.79  41.86 WD 25.16 F1

Ian Colebatch C 30 Celica 117.48 18 30.82  28.21  32.81  30.73  30.48  29.53  58.28  29.01  

Aaron Coutts C 36 Mitsubishi Mirage 120.90 19 31.75  28.46  35.34  40.00  31.56  29.15  28.33  27.95  

Tim White C 47 Mazda RX7 130.22 20 32.32  29.61  38.05  42.25  37.14  40.51 WD 25.42  25.27 F1

Alexandra Colebatch C 52 Celica 136.45 21 33.91  43.14  38.44 F1 36.67  34.87  33.96  34.65  31.92  

Antony Van Der Drift D 5 Porsche 964 C2 102.83 1 43.13 WD 23.78  28.08 F1 30.95  25.88  25.14  23.65  22.96  

Wayne Curtis D 25 Mazda RX8 106.42 2 28.64  43.53 WD 27.51  27.65  41.11 WD 26.51  41.86 WD 23.76  

Rick Catania D 19 BMW 125i 108.44 3 36.57  30.70  26.56  26.99  27.20  27.92  24.52  23.98  

Terry Scharf D 27 Skyline 116.93 4 26.09  25.36  27.13  26.81  24.62  24.66  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Sean Mcdonough D 39 Commodore 121.22 5 28.42  32.75  40.88 F1 31.29  27.63  26.25  35.26  40.14 WD

Emilie McDonough D 44 Commodore 130.08 6 31.12  31.12  48.79  36.80 F1 32.39  32.79  32.56  24.77  

Chrystellee Semple D 20 Falcon Au 155.83 7 36.18  43.53 WD 44.11 F1 44.11  35.70  41.41  40.16  39.84  

Charlotte McDonough D 56 Commodore 439.75 8 137.78  117.33  136.03  149.25  90.57  97.28  105.24  95.82  

Adrian Tyler E 51 Subaru Impreza 103.69 1 25.36  25.24  32.69  27.65  27.55  28.17  23.60  23.25  

Brant Rayment F 46 BMC Spl 86.98 1 22.49  22.30  25.17  23.49  20.66  20.26  20.93  23.24  

Dan Callan G 35 Mon Reve Spl 87.90 2 23.53  23.86  24.19  23.78  20.73  20.52  28.87 F1 20.07  

Keith Butcher G 48 Mon Reve Spl 89.51 3 22.64  22.84  24.97  24.95  21.10  21.60  21.88  20.82  

Dick Reynolds G 2 Caterham S3 92.49 4 22.50  22.32  25.02  25.26  24.80  23.83  21.33  21.37  

Bill Black G 9 Porsche 986 94.01 5 24.30  22.12  25.95  26.27  24.44  23.71  22.51  22.24  

Greg Alderding G 33 Thor Spl 99.87 6 24.42  23.31  27.00  43.62  26.26  26.15 F1 41.86 WD 23.31  

Lloyd Jones G 43 Locost Spl 112.60 7 23.45  23.30  27.39  26.13  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 22.66  40.14 DNS

Michael Jones G 38 Locost Spl 132.97 8 26.37  25.06  27.98  27.26  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 WD 40.14 DNS

Not classified as less than 50% of thests completed.

Alan Wheeley G 28 Beep Beep 170.76  43.13 DNS 43.53 DNS 48.38 DNF 46.98 DNS 41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS



HSCCQ Qld Series Motorkhana Rd1 15/04/2018

Sorted by Handicap

   F-Hit Pole WD-Wrong Direction  DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish

NAME     Class CAR TOTAL H/C Plumb P Plumb P Spiro P Spiro P Eighty P Eighty P Bent P Bent P

 H/C  Crazy  Crazy Slalom  Slalom Eighty  Eighty Slalom  Slalom  

Pauline Graham C 50 Datsun 1600SSS 72.23 1 24.61  21.77  25.49  24.54  21.46  21.41  21.04  20.37  

Ken Graham C 37 Datsun 1600SSS 72.90 2 22.62  22.20  24.27  24.31  20.56  20.99  32.20  21.87  

Phil Hart B 13 Porsche GT3 77.39 3 21.56  22.12  48.38 WD 24.14  22.72  22.83  21.79  21.57  

Glen Wallace C 4 Porsche GT3 79.14 4 24.07  23.37  25.50  26.01  25.43  26.16  23.50  22.21  

Ashley Tyson B 29 Datsun 240Z 79.50 5 23.30  23.73  24.44  25.45  22.62  22.55  22.15  22.82  

Shane Murphy B 16 Lotus Seven 79.50 6 23.53  22.23  27.16  25.61  23.48  23.91  21.62  21.13  

Dylan Cothill C 42 Toyota 86 79.95 7 26.58  26.42  26.96  26.33  24.05  23.25  23.87  21.50  

Eckhard Schwarting B 18 Porsche 911 80.32 8 23.64  22.56  26.05  25.32  24.19  24.01  21.51  21.63  

Michael Parker C 54 Mitsubishi Sigma 80.74 9 25.40  25.01  27.16  26.76  22.70  22.79  24.00  24.58  

Trevor King C 31 Toyota Sprinter 81.01 10 24.94  25.36  27.42  27.13  23.29  23.44  23.79  23.44  

Mike Jones C 53 Toyota 86 81.55 11 25.97  25.99  48.38 WD 26.14  24.37  24.78  22.97  26.30  

Phil Hart B 1 Lotus Elise S 81.58 12 23.24  22.78  25.25  24.83  25.50  25.61  21.75  22.38  

Marcus Connelly C 41 Nissan Silvia 82.17 13 26.21  25.94  29.20  27.60  23.20  23.68  24.35  23.46  

Gary Taber C 6 Porsche 951 82.77 14 27.20  24.45  27.47  26.09  27.69   26.82  24.15  23.58  

Danny Rajamae C 17 Proton Satria Gti 82.90 15 25.30  24.56  28.86  26.59  41.11 WD 26.32  24.28  23.63  

Kevin Vedelago C 8 Porsche Carrera S 82.97 16 24.25  31.54  25.89  31.33  27.71  28.52  23.34  40.14 DNS

Antony Van Der Drift D 5 Porsche 964 C2 83.29 17 43.13 WD 23.78  28.08 F1 30.95  25.88  25.14  23.65  22.96  

David Sakko C 21 Mini Cooper S 83.46 18 26.49  25.77  27.57  27.06  25.36  24.98  23.97  24.03  

Brett Davidson B 34 Mazda MX5 83.54 19 25.62  24.89  26.81  26.58  23.36  22.62  23.05  23.53  

David Yould C 12 Porsche 944 83.81 20 26.44  25.61  29.08  28.26  26.56  24.77  23.98  23.57  

Troy Jackson C 55 Nissa 180SX 83.88 21 27.52  27.15  26.95  46.98 WD 26.39  24.62  24.48  23.58  

Adrian Tyler E 51 Subaru Impreza 83.99 22 25.36  25.24  32.69  27.65  27.55  28.17  23.60  23.25  

Martin O'Brien B 14 Lotus Elise 85.82 23 26.25  24.60  26.27  25.31  28.34  27.62  26.12  22.26  

Wayne Curtis D 25 Mazda RX8 86.20 24 28.64  43.53 WD 27.51  27.65  41.11 WD 26.51  41.86 WD 23.76  

Jason Arnold B 10 Porsche 911 86.25 25 23.38  43.53 WD 26.31  27.26  27.20  28.40  23.41  24.29  

Brant Rayment F 46 BMC Spl 86.98 26 22.49  22.30  25.17  23.49  20.66  20.26  20.93  23.24  

Sam Murphy B 15 Lotus Exige 87.54 27 26.40  24.54  48.38 WD 25.41   28.30  27.24 F1 41.86 WD 23.54  

Richard Marken C 3 Peugeot 205Gti 87.72 28 25.69  43.53 WD 28.30  26.98  28.32  27.57  26.74  27.13  

Rick Catania D 19 BMW 125i 87.84 29 36.57  30.70  26.56  26.99  27.20  27.92  24.52  23.98  

Dan Callan G 35 Mon Reve Spl 87.90 30 23.53  23.86  24.19  23.78  20.73  20.52  28.87 F1 20.07  

Mal White C 40 Mazda RX7 88.37 31 28.62  28.17  37.23  28.42  25.84  25.27  26.17  25.91  

Keith Butcher G 48 Mon Reve Spl 89.51 32 22.64  22.84  24.97  24.95  21.10  21.60  21.88  20.82  

Hayden Watson B 32 Mazda MX5 90.99 33 38.01  25.48  29.91  28.74  26.87  40.51 DNS 24.37 F1 24.72  

Dick Reynolds G 2 Caterham S3 92.49 34 22.50  22.32  25.02  25.26  24.80  23.83  21.33  21.37  

Bill Black G 9 Porsche 986 94.01 35 24.30  22.12  25.95  26.27  24.44  23.71  22.51  22.24  

Anthony Beverley C 24 Nissan Silvia 94.94 36 36.68  28.95  28.79  29.53  26.99 F1 26.79  41.86 WD 25.16 F1

Ian Colebatch C 30 Celica 96.33 37 30.82  28.21  32.81  30.73  30.48  29.53  58.28  29.01  

Stephen Blackie B 22 Lotus Elise CR 98.07 38 26.50  27.04  48.38 WD 31.34  30.62  29.56  27.26  26.64  

Sean Mcdonough D 39 Commodore 98.18 39 28.42  32.75  40.88 F1 31.29  27.63  26.25  35.26  40.14 WD

Justin Van Leeuwen B 45 Hyundai Excel 99.02 40 28.94  29.65  33.97  31.82 24.60 f1 25.73  26.50  25.65 F1

Aaron Coutts C 36 Mitsubishi Mirage 99.14 41 31.75  28.46  35.34  40.00  31.56  29.15  28.33  27.95  

Greg Alderding G 33 Thor Spl 99.87 42 24.42  23.31  27.00  43.62  26.26  26.15 F1 41.86 WD 23.31  

Peter McKenzie B 49 Mazda MX5 100.64 43 30.16  29.05  32.84  32.32  31.79  28.28  29.09  27.37  

Terry Scharf D 27 Skyline 102.34 44 26.09  25.36  27.13  26.81  24.62  24.66  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

William Ahlstrand B 26 Toyota MR2 106.27 45 43.13 WD 24.44  25.74 F1 26.72  26.64  25.74  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

Emilie McDonough D 44 Commodore 106.32 46 31.12  31.12  48.79  36.80 F1 32.39  32.79  32.56  24.77  

Tim White C 47 Mazda RX7 106.78 47 32.32  29.61  38.05  42.25  37.14  40.51 WD 25.42  25.27 F1

John Samios B 11 Porsche Carrera 109.42 48 23.78 F1 25.94  32.41  26.59  41.11 WD 28.03  41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Zak Boyd B 23 Toyota MR2 110.48 49 26.01  43.53 DNF 26.33  25.95  41.11 WD 29.83  41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS

Alexandra Colebatch C 52 Celica 111.89 50 33.91  43.14  38.44 F1 36.67  34.87  33.96  34.65  31.92  

Lloyd Jones G 43 Locost Spl 112.60 51 23.45  23.30  27.39  26.13  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 22.66  40.14 DNS

Chrystellee Semple D 20 Falcon Au 126.23 52 36.18  43.53 WD 44.11 F1 44.11  35.70  41.41  40.16  39.84  

Michael Jones G 38 Locost Spl 132.97 53 26.37  25.06  27.98  27.26  41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 WD 40.14 DNS

Robina Samios B 7 Porsche Carrera 170.76 54 43.13 WD 43.53 WD 48.38 WD 46.98 WD 41.11 WD 40.51 WD 41.86 WD 40.14 WD

Charlotte McDonough D 56 Commodore 356.20 55 137.78  117.33  136.03  149.25  90.57  97.28  105.24  95.82  

Not classified as less than 50% of thests completed.

Alan Wheeley G 28 Beep Beep 170.76  43.13 DNS 43.53 DNS 48.38 DNF 46.98 DNS 41.11 DNS 40.51 DNS 41.86 DNS 40.14 DNS


